Agency
E240
C050
X440
X220
H530
H910
E200
F310
H120
P200
H170
L240
HO030
E230
L460
E120
H960
U200
V040
D500
P160
J200
H790
L080
P320
R280
N040
J160
H630
R600
J040
J020
R200
N120
R360
J120
R400
P240
P280

Section
100
58
114
113
24
28
59
107
14
45
16
39
11
61
71
97
30
86
112
93
44
37
26
41
50
80
65
36

1

83
34
33
78
67
81
35
82
47
49

ALPHABETIC AGENCY INDEX PART 1A

Agency Name

ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT

AID TO SUBDIV-DEPT OF REV

AID TO SUBDIVISIONS - STATE TREASURER

AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CONSORTIUM

ARTS COMMISSION

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - EDUCATION & GENERAL
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES
COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND

COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION

COMMISSION ON INDIGENT DEFENSE

COMMISSION ON MINORITY AFFAIRS

COMPTROLLER GENERAL'S OFFICE

CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS

DEBT SERVICE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF ARCHIVES & HISTORY
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING & REGULATION
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & TOURISM

Page
243
165
264
263

62
72
166
255
29
130
33
114
24
170
193
239
74
221
262
231
127
102
68
119
148
204
180
98

213
81
77

200

187

206
90

209

134

144



Agency
NO080
K050
R440
L040
U120
E260
H730
L060
U300
A850
H670
E280
P120
HI180
D050
D200
L120
H640
H650
HO060
L320
L360
U150
P340
B040
H210
N200
Al150
A050
A200
A170
A010
H660
H510
D250
R060
D300
P360
S600

Section
66
63
109
38
84
101
32
40
87

4

8
102
43
17
92A
92C

10
12
42
70
85
51
57
18
64
91C
91B
91E
91D
91A

23
94
73
92D
52
111

ALPHABETIC AGENCY INDEX PART 1A

Agency Name

DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION, PAROLE & PARDON SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION
DEPARTMENT ON AGING

DIVISION OF AERONAUTICS

EDUCATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION

ELECTION COMMISSION

FORESTRY COMMISSION

FRANCIS MARION UNIVERSITY

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - EXECUTIVE CONTROL OF STATE
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - MANSION AND GROUNDS
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR ARTS AND HUMANITIES
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS
HIGHER EDUCATION TUITION GRANTS COMMISSION
HOUSING FINANCE & DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION

INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD

JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

LANDER UNIVERSITY

LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL

LEG DEPT - CODIFICATION OF LAWS & LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
LEG DEPT - HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COUNCIL

LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY

LEG DEPT - THE SENATE

LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF

OFFICE OF RESILIENCE

PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL

Page
184
176
258
104
216
246

75
117
222

12

20
248
125

35
228
229

18

22

23

26
121
191
220
153
158

37
179
225
224
227
226
223

11

59
237
195
230
154
261



Agency
E210
F500
R040
E190
E500
P450
P400
H750
P260
E080
F270
H240
P210
R120
H590
R230
R520
E550
D100
H8&70
H950
E160
F300
X500
H090
H150
H270
H290
H360
H370
H380
H390
H400
H340
H710
H470
R0O80

Section
60
108
72
99
103
54
53

6

48
96
105
19
46
75
25
79
110
104
62
27
29
98
106
115
13
15
20A
20B
20D
20E
20F
20G
20H
20C

21
74

ALPHABETIC AGENCY INDEX PART 1A

Agency Name

PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION
PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RETIREMENT SYSTEM INVESTMENT COMMISSION
REVENUE & FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE

RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY

S.C. CONSERVATION BANK

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND THE BLIND

SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM

SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE

SFAA - STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES
STATE ACCIDENT FUND

STATE BOARD FOR TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION
STATE BOARD OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
STATE ETHICS COMMISSION

STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY
STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION

STATE LIBRARY

STATE MUSEUM COMMISSION

STATE TREASURER'S OFFICE

STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

TAX RELIEF TRUST FUND

THE CITADEL

UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

USC - AIKEN CAMPUS

USC - BEAUFORT CAMPUS

USC - LANCASTER CAMPUS

USC - SALKEHATCHIE CAMPUS

USC - SUMTER CAMPUS

USC - UNION CAMPUS

USC - UPSTATE

WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL
WINTHROP UNIVERSITY

WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

Page
168
256
194
242
250
156
155

15
143
238
253

39
133
199

64
203
260
251
172

70

73
241
254
265

27

32

41

45

49

51

52

54

56

47

13

58
197



Agency
A010
A050
A150
A170
A200
A850
B040
C050
D050
D100
D200
D250
D300
D500
E080
E120
E160
E190
E200
E210
E230
E240
E260
E280
E500
E550
F270
F300
F310
F500
HO030
HO060
H090
HI120
H150
H170
H180
H210
H240

Section
91A
91B
91C
91D
91E
4

57
58
92A
62
92C
94
92D
93
96
97
98
99
59
60
61
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

INDEX BY AGENCY NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name
LEG DEPT - THE SENATE
LEG DEPT - HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

LEG DEPT - CODIFICATION OF LAWS & LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY
LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COUNCIL
EDUCATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - EXECUTIVE CONTROL OF STATE

STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - MANSION AND GROUNDS
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

OFFICE OF RESILIENCE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE

COMPTROLLER GENERAL'S OFFICE

STATE TREASURER'S OFFICE

RETIREMENT SYSTEM INVESTMENT COMMISSION
ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION
COMMISSION ON INDIGENT DEFENSE

ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS

ELECTION COMMISSION

REVENUE & FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE

STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY
SFAA - STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE

STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY
COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION

HIGHER EDUCATION TUITION GRANTS COMMISSION
THE CITADEL

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - EDUCATION & GENERAL
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON

COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

FRANCIS MARION UNIVERSITY

LANDER UNIVERSITY

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY

Page

223
224
225
226
227

12
158
165
228
172
229
237
230
231
238
239
241
242
166
168
170
243
246
248
250
251
253
254
255
256

24

26

27

29

32

33

35

37

39



Agency
H270
H290
H340
H360
H370
H380
H390
H400
H470
H510
H530
H590
H630
H640
H650
H660
H670
H710
H730
H750
H790
HS870
H910
H950
H960
J020
J040
J120
J160
J200
K050
L040
L060
LO080
L120
L1240
L320
L360
L460

Section
20A
20B
20C
20D
20E
20F
20G
20H
21
23
24
25

INDEX BY AGENCY NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

USC - AIKEN CAMPUS

USC - UPSTATE

USC - BEAUFORT CAMPUS

USC - LANCASTER CAMPUS

USC - SALKEHATCHIE CAMPUS

USC - SUMTER CAMPUS

USC - UNION CAMPUS

WINTHROP UNIVERSITY

MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CONSORTIUM

STATE BOARD FOR TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR ARTS AND HUMANITIES
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS
LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION

WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL

DEPARTMENT OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND THE BLIND

DEPARTMENT OF ARCHIVES & HISTORY

STATE LIBRARY

ARTS COMMISSION

STATE MUSEUM COMMISSION

CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS
DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

DEPARTMENT ON AGING

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY

GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE
COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND

HOUSING FINANCE & DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION

COMMISSION ON MINORITY AFFAIRS

Page
41
45
47
49
51
52
54
56
58
59
62
64

22
23
11
20
13
75
15
68
70
72
73
74
77
81
90
98
102
176
104
117
119
18
114
121
191
193



Agency
N040
NO08O
N120
N200
P120
P160
P200
P210
P240
P260
P280
P320
P340
P360
P400
P450
R040
R0O60
RO80
R120
R200
R230
R280
R360
R400
R440
R520
R600
S600
U120
U150
U200
U300
V040
X220
X440
X500

Section
65
66
67
64
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
72
73
74
75
78
79
80
81
82
109
110
83
111
84
85
86
87
112
113
114
115

INDEX BY AGENCY NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION, PAROLE & PARDON SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE

LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL

FORESTRY COMMISSION

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & TOURISM
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

S.C. CONSERVATION BANK

RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF

WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

STATE ACCIDENT FUND

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

STATE BOARD OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING & REGULATION
DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

STATE ETHICS COMMISSION

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE
PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD

COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS

DIVISION OF AERONAUTICS

DEBT SERVICE

AID TO SUBDIVISIONS - STATE TREASURER

AID TO SUBDIV-DEPT OF REV

TAX RELIEF TRUST FUND

Page

180
184
187
179
125
127
130
133
134
143
144
148
153
154
155
156
194
195
197
199
200
203
204
206
209
258
260
213
261
216
220
221
222
262
263
264
265



Agency
H630
H660
A850
H710
H750
L120
H670
H640
H650
HO030
HO060
HO090
H120
HI150
H170
H180
H210
H240
H270
H290
H340
H360
H370
H380
H390
H400
H470
H510
H530
H590
H790
H&70
H910
H950
H960
H730
J020
J040
J120

Section

33

35

INDEX BY SECTION NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

EDUCATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND THE BLIND

GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE
EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION

GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR ARTS AND HUMANITIES
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS
COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION

HIGHER EDUCATION TUITION GRANTS COMMISSION

THE CITADEL

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - EDUCATION & GENERAL
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON

COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

FRANCIS MARION UNIVERSITY

LANDER UNIVERSITY

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

USC - AIKEN CAMPUS

USC - UPSTATE

USC - BEAUFORT CAMPUS

USC - LANCASTER CAMPUS

USC - SALKEHATCHIE CAMPUS

USC - SUMTER CAMPUS

USC - UNION CAMPUS

WINTHROP UNIVERSITY

MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CONSORTIUM

STATE BOARD FOR TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF ARCHIVES & HISTORY

STATE LIBRARY

ARTS COMMISSION

STATE MUSEUM COMMISSION

CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION
DEPARTMENT OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

Page

11

13
15
18
20
2
23
24
26
27
29
32
33
35
37
39
41
45
47
49
51
52
54
56
58
59
62
64
68
70
72
73
74
75
77
81
90



Agency
J160
1200
L040
L240
L060
LO08O
L320
P120
P160
P200
P210
P240
P260
P280
P320
P340
P360
P400
P450
B040
C050
E200
E210
E230
D100
K050
N200
N040
NO08O
N120
L360
L460
R040
R060
RO80
R120
R200
R230
R280

Section
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
70
71
72
73
74
75
78
79
80

INDEX BY SECTION NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS
DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND

DEPARTMENT ON AGING

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY

HOUSING FINANCE & DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
FORESTRY COMMISSION

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & TOURISM
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

S.C. CONSERVATION BANK

RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION
COMMISSION ON INDIGENT DEFENSE

STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION, PAROLE & PARDON SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE

HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION

COMMISSION ON MINORITY AFFAIRS

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF

WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

STATE ACCIDENT FUND

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

STATE BOARD OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

Page

98
102
104
114
117
119
121
125
127
130
133
134
143
144
148
153
154
155
156
158
165
166
168
170
172
176
179
180
184
187
191
193
194
195
197
199
200
203
204



Agency
R360
R400
R600
U120
U150
U200
U300
A010
A050
A150
A170
A200
D050
D200
D300
D500
D250
E080
E120
E160
E190
E240
E260
E280
E500
E550
F270
F300
F310
F500
R440
R520
S600
V040
X220
X440
X500

Section
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
91A
91B
91C
91D
91E
92A
92C
92D
93
94
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

INDEX BY SECTION NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING & REGULATION
DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD

COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS

DIVISION OF AERONAUTICS

LEG DEPT - THE SENATE

LEG DEPT - HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

LEG DEPT - CODIFICATION OF LAWS & LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY

LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COUNCIL
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - EXECUTIVE CONTROL OF STATE
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - MANSION AND GROUNDS
OFFICE OF RESILIENCE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE

COMPTROLLER GENERAL'S OFFICE

STATE TREASURER'S OFFICE

RETIREMENT SYSTEM INVESTMENT COMMISSION
ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS

ELECTION COMMISSION

REVENUE & FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE

STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY
SFAA - STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE

STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

STATE ETHICS COMMISSION

PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL

DEBT SERVICE

AID TO SUBDIVISIONS - STATE TREASURER

AID TO SUBDIV-DEPT OF REV

TAX RELIEF TRUST FUND

Page
206
209
213
216
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
237
238
239
241
242
243
246
248
250
251
253
254
255
256
258
260
261
262
263
264
265



AGY

R120
E240
D500
C050
U300
L600
P160
X220
J200

H910
E200
L240
L800
P200
P320
E120
H960
P400
R280
N040
U200
H750
V040
J160

H630
H670
H630
E280
R600
R520
R230
P120
X900
D210
L120
H650
H640
J040

J020

HO030
L320
L360
E230
U150
D250

75
100
93
58
87
40
44
113
37
28
59
39
41
45
50
97
30
53
80
65
86

112
36

1A
102
&3
110
79
43
117
92

10

34
33
11
42
70
61
85
94

ALPHABETICAL PART IB PROVISO INDEX

AGENCY NAME PAGE
ACCIDENT FUND, STATE ....ooiiititiitetetet ettt sttt ettt st ettt besae bt et sesaennesaeas 442
ADJUTANT GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....coooiiiiiiiiiiiieteteteese sttt sttt sttt ettt sttt saesne s 468
ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF.....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiene sttt sttt ettt sttt sae e saee 461
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT .....oouiiiiiiiititetcteetestestes ettt sttt ettt sttt aeae b sae e 415
AERONAUTICS, DIVISION OF ....c.cioiiiiiiiiiiintit ettt ettt ettt ettt et ettt a e ae b sae e 453
AGING, DEPARTMENT ON ..ottt sttt s 398
AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii sttt 401
AID TO SUBDIVISIONS, STATE TREASURER ......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccceece e 488
ALCOHOL AND OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .........ccccccooiiiiiniiiiiiiniiieee 392
ARTS COMMISSION ..ottt st b e et aea e aesaesaeene e 363
ATTORNEY GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....ociiiiiiiie e s st e s 416
BLIND, COMMISSION FOR THE......c.ooiiiiiiiiii et et e 398
CHILDREN’S ADVOCACY, DEPARTMENT OF .......ooiiiiii et s 400
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY-PSA L et e e e s s s s 403
COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt e et st e 409
COMPTROLLER GENERAL, OFFICE OF .......coiiiiiiiiiii et s 465
CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION .......ccccccoiiiiniiiiiiiiienieieceeeene 364
CONSERVATION BANK, S.C...oeiiiiiiiiie ettt sttt s st et s 413
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF......ccocciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieieniese ettt st 444
CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiint ettt sttt st s 430
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS ..ottt ettt st st 453
DEAF AND THE BLIND, SCHOOL FOR THE.........cccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt s 351
DEBT SERVICE .......oiiiiii ettt e et ettt ettt s s s et e st et e et e ae e e ae e be et e eanesenesanesaeenaie 488
DISABILITIES AND SPECIAL NEEDS, DEPARTMENT OF ......cocoiiiiiiiiiiiieecce e 389
EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF .....coiiiiiiiiiiiieie ettt sttt et et e 274
EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION .......ootiiiiiiiiiieniieieeit ettt sttt sttt ettt st nesaesne e 352
EDUCATION-EIA, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt sttt st sttt s 312
ELECTION COMMISSION ..ottt sttt ettt sttt sttt ettt sa e bt ettt e b bt ebesbeese et e e nenae b e 472
EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicec e 449
ETHICS COMMISSION, STATE ..ottt st 487
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, BOARD OF .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt 444
FORESTRY COMMISSION ..ottt ettt s s et saee 401
GENERAL PROVISIONS ...ttt sttt s st 490
GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF ..ottt ettt sttt ettt st sttt et be st ebe et e ee e ae st b e 460
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE.........cceciiiiiiininineeecececcenreee 352
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS ... 354
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS AND HUMANITIES ......cccooiiiiiiiiii e 353
HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL, DEPARTMENT OF ......cccocciiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeceee e 373
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiec e 365
HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON .....oouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieteteie sttt st et st 355
HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ....cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiciececeeeeee e 400
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION ......coooiiiiiiiiiiiieetestesese sttt sttt st st sa e st e 438
INDIGENT DEFENSE, COMMISSION ON ....cc.iiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt sttt st 420
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD ..ottt sttt sttt 453

INSPECTOR GENERAL, OFFICE OF ....c..ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiit ettt st s 464
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38
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62
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118
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ALPHABETICAL PART IB PROVISO INDEX

AGENCY NAME PAGE
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic et s 443
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT .....oiiiiiiiiiii ettt s 414
JUVENILE JUSTICE, DEPARTMENT OF ....c.oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieene sttt sttt ettt st sttt saesne e sae e 436
LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieienienine e 444
LANDER UNIVERSITY ...ttt ettt ettt sttt et et sae bt sh ettt es et e sae st e bt eueeaeeseesaessestesbesueeneene 359
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL........cccccirimiiminiiniieeeiententene sttt eeresseteste st st eneesneeessessessessesueennens 430
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT ......oiuiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt st ettt sb e sttt e et sa e st s bt sueeneene 456
LIBRARY, STATE ...ttt ettt sttt e b e bbbt ettt et e s bt sb e bt ebeeaee e ebensestesbesueeueene 362
LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT ......ociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic ettt s 340
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINAL. ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieie ettt s 360
MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF......c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 388
MINORITY AFFAIRS, COMMISSION FOR ......ccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciciecs s 439
MOTOR VEHICLES, DEPARTMENT OF ......cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccees ettt s 447
MUSEUM COMMISSION, STATE......ccoiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt sttt s 363
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF ......oooiiiiiiiii et 404
OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF ...ttt e 440
OFFICE OF RESILIENCE .......ooiiiiiiiiieeeee ettt ettt et e e e s e e e esne s e s naie 460
PARKS, RECREATION AND TOURISM, DEPARTMENT OF........ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 406
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ....ooiiiiiiiieeeee e s s 413
PORTS AUTHORITY, STATE ...ttt ettt st et et e sane s naae 454
PROBATION, PAROLE AND PARDON SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .......cccccceiiiiniiiiiiiiieniicreeeeeeeene 435
PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL ....c..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiite ettt ettt st et s st 487
PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION.......oouiiiiiiiiiiieiiieniieiesit ettt sttt 418
PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY ....ooiiiiiiiiiiiieieccerer ettt st 481
PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt ettt st ettt st 428
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ......ooutitiiititiieitietet ettt sttt ettt st sbe st ettt besae bt enne s eaennenaees 439
REVENUE AND FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiinieetceceecesteete sttt st 474
REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF ....c.oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiteeee ettt sttt et sttt saesnenaea 484
RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY ..coooiiiiiiiiiieiieteteientteteet ettt ettt sttt sttt nne e 413
SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM ...ttt ettt sttt ettt sttt st ettt be st bttt nesaeenes 406
SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF ......ooiiiiitiiiieieetetie ettt sttt sttt nae s 464
SFAA, OFFICE OF STATE AUDITOR........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et s 479
SOCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......cc.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicce e 392
STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY ...coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieicscceeeee e 477
STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION ......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciceceee st s 425
STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS ..ot s 481
STATEWIDE REVENUE ....cc.ociiiiiiiiiiiii et s s 556
TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION, STATE BOARD FOR........cccooiiiiiiiiicccecee, 361
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......ooiiiie et 451
TREASURER, OFFICE OF STATE ... sttt et e 466
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON. ... oottt et e st e ene e saee e 359
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA ...ttt et sttt et s s eae e ne e e s e 359
VETERANS’ AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee sttt s 471
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiciceeciee e 365
WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL .....cc.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeteetereetese sttt s 350
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION COMMISSION ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeietenteetese sttt s s 442
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AGENCY NUMBER PART IB PROVISO INDEX

AGENCY NAME PAGE
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT ..ottt s s 456
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT ..ottt ettt sttt ettt st sttt et et besae bt e nesaesnenaea 414
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT .....oouiiiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt sttt ettt sttt sa et snenaee 415
STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION ......oociiiiiiiiiiiniiiit ettt sttt ettt et sttt saesae s s eae 425
GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF ....c..ooitiitiiiieiiieneeteeie ettt sttt ettt et sa ettt saesb e bt eae e e eaesaesaesbesueeneene 460
INSPECTOR GENERAL, OFFICE OF .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiienesenie ettt sttt ettt sae sttt st sae st st s ene 464
OFFICE OF RESILIENCE ....c.oootiiitiiiiiiiteieeteit ettt sttt ettt sae sh ettt a et e sae st bt bt e eenesaestesbeeueennens 460
ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF.....cc.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicceete ettt s 461
SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiccese ettt s 464
COMPTROLLER GENERAL, OFFICE OF ......ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicieics ettt 465
TREASURER, OFFICE OF STATE .....ooiiiiiiiiii ettt s 466
ATTORNEY GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciceeee et st 416
PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiire ettt s 418
INDIGENT DEFENSE, COMMISSION ON ..ottt e 420
ADJUTANT GENERAL, OFFICE OF ..ottt s s eae 468
VETERANS’ AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF......ccoiiiiiiiie e e s 471
ELECTION COMMISSION ...ttt et et s s st ettt e e et e b e e ne e e mne e saie 472
REVENUE AND FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE .......cocoiiiii et s 474
STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY ..ottt 477
SFAA, OFFICE OF STATE AUDITOR......c.cociiiiiiiiiiitiet ettt s s e 479
STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS ..ottt s s e 481
PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY ....ooiiiiiiiiiiiieiciecetese ettt s 481
HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON .....ooiiiiiiiiiniiiiiteeeeetee sttt ettt ettt s ere et saesae st s ae s ennens 355
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON.....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiteteteee ettt sttt st s s e 359
LANDER UNIVERSITY ..ottt sttt ettt st st ettt besae bt et e nesaennenaeas 359
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA .....ccoooiiiitntiitetet ettt sttt ettt sttt st ettt sae st sae bt snesaennesaees 359
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINAL. .....c..ooiiiiiititetetetetetese sttt ettt sttt s 360
TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION, STATE BOARD FOR........cccccceoiiiiininiinieicicicneneneeeeee 361
EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......c.oiiiiiiiiiiiiieetertestese sttt sttt ettt st st aesae st s saeeneene 274
EDUCATION-EIA, DEPARTMENT OF ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitiene ettt sttt ettt sttt et aesae st s 312
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS AND HUMANITIES .......cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicceeeeeeseeeeine 353
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS ........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieccesceeeeeeee 354
LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT ......couiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt s 340
EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieics ettt s 352
WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL .......cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciceir ettt s 350
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieieicene e 365
DEAF AND THE BLIND, SCHOOL FOR THE..........cccoiiiiiiii et s 351
LIBRARY, STATE ... ettt et st st st a et e et e et e e e e e b e et et e sanesaeesaeenee 362
ARTS COMMISSION ...ttt sttt et et e e e e a e b e et et e e e s e e saeesaeesaeeneenneennene 363
MUSEUM COMMISSION, STATE........oiiie ettt sttt e et s s 363
CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION .......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiicecceee e 364
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......cc.cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieieeeeeeeeeeese e 365
HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL, DEPARTMENT OF ........ccocceiiiiiiniiiniiiiicieieeeneeeeeeene 373
MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiteecee sttt sttt s 388

DISABILITIES AND SPECIAL NEEDS, DEPARTMENT OF ....ccooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiit ittt 389
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40
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52
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72
73
74
75
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79
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82
109
110
83
111
84
85
86
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112
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117
118
88

AGENCY NUMBER PART IB PROVISO INDEX

AGENCY NAME PAGE
ALCOHOL AND OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .........cccciiiiiiniiniiiiiiiiiiiiiciciee 392
PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii st 428
SOCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt sttt ettt sttt e 392
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE.........cccoociiiiiiininiiecececcenieee 352
BLIND, COMMISSION FOR THE.......cciiiiiiiiiiiiitectectee sttt sttt ettt ettt ettt sne e 398
HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....ooutiiiiiiiiiiiiientinieeteeeeeietestese et 400
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION .....ooutitiiiiitiientieeeit ettt sttt ettt et et sttt be st bt et seaennenaeas 438
MINORITY AFFAIRS, COMMISSION FOR ......ccciniiiiiiiiiiiiiiienieee ettt sttt sne e 439
AGING, DEPARTMENT ON L..coiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt st 398
CHILDREN’S ADVOCACY, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciec et e 400
CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF ......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicci sttt st e 430
PROBATION, PAROLE AND PARDON SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ........ccccciiviiiiiiiiiniiiiicinicieicieee 435
JUVENILE JUSTICE, DEPARTMENT OF .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii sttt 436
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL.......cccocotiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieieieiesee ettt 430
FORESTRY COMMISSION ...ttt et s st ettt e e e s saeesae e e 401
AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF ..ot s e 401
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY-PSA L ettt 403
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF ...ttt e 404
SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM ...ttt ettt sttt e eene e 406
PARKS, RECREATION AND TOURISM, DEPARTMENT OF.......cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeee e 406
COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt sttt st s et 409
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ...coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccecceseie sttt 413
CONSERVATION BANK, S.C...ouiiiiiiiiiiiieeee ettt st st s et 413
RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY ...oooiiiiiiiiiiiicieentee ettt st 413
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ......ocutiiiiiiiiieniietet ettt ettt ettt st s b st nesaea 439
OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF ..ottt sttt st s et e 440
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION COMMISSION ......oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniieeet ettt ettt sttt 442
ACCIDENT FUND, STATE ....ooiitiitiiiteteteestee sttt ettt sttt ettt ettt sttt st be st ebe et esne s esaennesaees 442
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiit ettt sttt sttt ettt be st st aesae b 443
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, BOARD OF .....oouiiitiiiiiiiiientinienteteteeetesteete sttt sttt sttt 444
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiitceeestestenie sttt sttt nesae st st eaeene 444
LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiccicccccceceee 444
MOTOR VEHICLES, DEPARTMENT OF ......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciccec ettt 447
REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF ....c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiii et s st 484
ETHICS COMMISSION, STATE .....oiiiiiii et st s 487
EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE, DEPARTMENT OF .......cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecceeceeeee e 449
PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic ettt sttt s 487
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF ..o s e 451
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD ..o s s s 453
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS ...t e e e s s s 453
AERONAUTICS, DIVISION OF ...ttt et et eae e e eae 453
DEBT SERVICE ...ttt et ettt e s st e et e st et e e eae e e ae et e et e eaneeenesmnesaeennee 488
AID TO SUBDIVISIONS, STATE TREASURER .....cc.ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 488
GENERAL PROVISIONS ...ttt st st s eh et se e b sae et e ennens 490
STATEWIDE REVENUE .....c.ooiiiiiiiiiiii ettt sttt sttt e e 556

PORTS AUTHORITY, STATE ...ttt ettt st et s et eanens 454
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SECTION NUMBER PART IB PROVISO INDEX

AGENCY NAME PAGE
EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et 274
EDUCATION-EIA, DEPARTMENT OF .......ociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiice et 312
LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT .....cooiiiiiiiiiiteieeetentesteee ettt sttt ettt st sa e e 340
WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL .....ccoeoiiieiiiiiintinteteeeeetestestese sttt ettt sttt s 350
DEAF AND THE BLIND, SCHOOL FOR THE.......c.cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiietecteestee sttt ettt s 351
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE.......ccccccooiiinininininieeeienienene e 352
EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION ... .cociiiiiiimiiiiietetetetestente sttt ettt sttt eeaesae st e saeeneene 352
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS AND HUMANITIES .......cccoiiiiiiiinieieieententee e 353
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS ........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiceeeeeeeeeene 354
HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicietetet ettt st 355
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON.......ociiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiece et sttt s s s e 359
LANDER UNIVERSITY ..ottt st s et sa et s eneen 359
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA .....ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt st st s 359
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINAL. ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiieniert ettt s 360
TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION, STATE BOARD FOR.........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiicccceeee 361
LIBRARY, STATE ...ttt ettt et e st st s e e et et e e e e e ae et e et e eanesanesanesaeenee 362
ARTS COMMISSION ... ettt st s st e st e et et e e e s e s a e e st et e e s e s s e s e e saeesaeenaeenneennene 363
MUSEUM COMMISSION, STATE........oiiiie ettt ettt et sae 363
CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION .......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiinieniceceee e 364
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION, DEPARTMENT OF.......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 365
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiicieieesteeeeeeesese e 365
HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL, DEPARTMENT OF ........ccocceiiiiiiniiniiiiicicieeceeeeceene 373
MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF ......coioiiiiiiiiiiiiiitctectce sttt s 388
DISABILITIES AND SPECIAL NEEDS, DEPARTMENT OF .....cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciciciceeeeiee s 389
ALCOHOL AND OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .........ccccccoiiiininiiiiiiiiiiiiicciee 392
SOCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......couiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniie ettt st s 392
BLIND, COMMISSION FOR THE.......cciioiiiiiiiiiiiieteteteetee sttt sttt ettt sttt saesnenaee 398
AGING, DEPARTMENT ON ..ottt ettt sttt ettt sttt ettt se st b sae bt et enne s enaennenaeas 398
CHILDREN’S ADVOCACY, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieieetcestene ettt st e 400
HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....oouiiiiiiiiiiiiinientinieeeeeeectetestese st 400
FORESTRY COMMISSION ..ottt sttt ettt sttt st ettt ettt be st eae et et e st e b saeebeeueesnessentennenaeas 401
AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF .....coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieesn et s 401
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY -PSA ..ot st e 403
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF ......occiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicccee e 404
SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM ..ottt ettt s 406
PARKS, RECREATION AND TOURISM, DEPARTMENT OF......cccccciiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiciiieicenceeeeeieie s 406
COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF .....cciiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt s s et e 409
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ..ot e e 413
CONSERVATION BANK, S.C. ..ottt ettt et e et eane e 413
RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY ..ottt s s 413
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT ...ttt et sttt et et ettt e e e e s s e saeene e e enes 414
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT ..ottt sttt e et s s s 415
ATTORNEY GENERAL, OFFICE OF .......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiicieiece sttt et 416
PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION........cooiiiiiiiiniiiiiieieieeeiesteie sttt st 418
INDIGENT DEFENSE, COMMISSION ON ....c.oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieientie sttt sttt st s e 420

STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION ......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceiec et s 425



AGY

K050
N200
N040
NO080
N120
L360
L460
R040
R060
R080
R120
R200
R230
R280
R360
R400
R600
U120
U150
U200
U300
Y140
A990
D210
D300
D500
D250
E080
E120
E160
E240
E260
E280
E500
E550
F270
F300
F500
R440
R520
S600
V040
X220
X900
X910

63
64
65
66
67
70
71
72
73
74
75
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
91
92
92D
93
94
96
97
98
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
108
109
110
111
112
113
117
118

SECTION NUMBER PART IB PROVISO INDEX

AGENCY NAME PAGE
PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt 428
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicietceeieseei ettt 430
CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF ....coiiiiiiiiiiiieiecestesese ettt sttt sttt st st sa e e 430
PROBATION, PAROLE AND PARDON SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .......cccccoiiinininininicecienieneneeeeeeee 435
JUVENILE JUSTICE, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiniie ettt sttt sttt et st 436
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSTION .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiet ettt sttt ettt st sttt et et a et sae st beeae e eeenesaesbesbesueennene 438
MINORITY AFFAIRS, COMMISSION FOR ......cocioiiiiiiiintintintetet ettt ettt s s 439
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ......coutiiiiiininitnttet ettt sttt ettt st sttt ettt essesae st sbesueeaeeneennensessennenaees 439
OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF .....ooiiiii ettt 440
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION COMMISSION ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieitieiie sttt 442
ACCIDENT FUND, STATE ..ottt sttt sttt st 442
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF .....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt st st 443
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, BOARD OF .....c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieicees ettt s 444
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF......ccocciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieienier ettt s 444
LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......cccccoiiiiiiiiiii e 444
MOTOR VEHICLES, DEPARTMENT OF ..ot s e 447
EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE, DEPARTMENT OF ... 449
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF ....c..ooiiiiiii ettt s s 451
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD ..ottt e e e 453
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS ... .ottt s st et e 453
AERONAUTICS, DIVISION OF .....oiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieee ettt sttt st st sa e s et 453
PORTS AUTHORITY, STATE ..ottt st sttt s s et nens 454
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT ..ottt s s 456
GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiii et s st 460
OFFICE OF RESILIENCE .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt st s et 460
ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF.....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieenie sttt sttt ettt st st sae e e 461
INSPECTOR GENERAL, OFFICE OF .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieienie ettt sttt ettt st sttt aesae st 464
SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF ......coiiiiiiiiiieitieneeet ettt ettt sttt s s eae 464
COMPTROLLER GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....cc.cociiiiiiiiniiiiiiiteteeeterteteste sttt ettt sttt nesae st s ene 465
TREASURER, OFFICE OF STATE ..ottt ettt sttt ettt st sbe st et sae st st eanen 466
ADJUTANT GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....ccoiiiiiiiiieiiieieneeeet ettt ettt sttt st s 468
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